

BID SUMMARY
2ND AVENUE RAIL REMOVAL & IMPROVEMENTS

CITY PROJECT NO. 2286

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. Zillah, WA		K R C I LLC Wenatchee, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	MOBILIZATION (8%)	LS	1	\$9,693.60	\$9,693.60	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	SAW-CUT, PER INCH DEPTH	LF	16,250	\$1.00	\$16,250.00	\$0.57	\$9,262.50	\$0.25	\$4,062.50
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,085.00	\$5,085.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	460	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$28.25	\$12,995.00	\$18.00	\$8,280.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.60	\$4,520.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
7	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	150	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$231.65	\$34,747.50	\$225.00	\$33,750.00
8	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWELL BAR	EA	660	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$16.95	\$11,187.00	\$18.00	\$11,880.00
9	TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE	EA	590	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$13.56	\$8,000.40	\$13.00	\$7,670.00
10	TOP SOIL TYPE A	CY	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$56.50	\$4,520.00	\$79.00	\$6,320.00
11	ROOT BARRIER	LF	2,875	\$2.00	\$5,750.00	\$2.26	\$6,497.50	\$6.00	\$17,250.00
12	PSIPE CHATICLEER FLOWERING PEAR	EA	19	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,294.00	\$4,294.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00
13	ESC LEAD	DAY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
14	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,150	\$20.00	\$23,000.00	\$16.39	\$18,848.50	\$17.00	\$19,550.00
16	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4-IN. DEPTH	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.46	\$2,373.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
17	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP, TYPE PERP. A	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$734.50	\$2,938.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
18	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.26	\$452.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
19	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				TOTAL	\$128,919.60	\$149,280.40	\$192,962.50		

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON July, 15, 2011.
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc.

7/18/11 DATE
Doug Mayo CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

7/19/2011 DATE
[Signature] CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA
2ND AVENUE RAIL REMOVAL & IMPROVEMENTS

CITY OF YAKIMA PROJECT NO. 2286